1	2018 RES-528
2	

CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF SHAWN TESSMANN AS THE DIRECTOR OF THE DANE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

The current director of the Department of Human Services, Lynn Green, is retiring after 46 years of service. The County Executive's Office conducted a national search for candidates to lead the Dane County Department of Human Services and the County Executive has selected Shawn Tessmann as the next Director of the Department of Human Services.

An Employee Service Agreement for Shawn Tessmann to serve as the Director of the Department of Human Services has been negotiated. The agreement sets forth the terms and conditions of employment. The appointment requires confirmation by the County Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County Executive is authorized to execute on the behalf of Dane County the attached agreement with Shawn Tessmann to serve as the Director of the Department of Human Services with a salary of \$145,000, subject to any cost of living adjustments granted to unrepresented managerial employees.